Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Directorate of Urban Local Bodies, Jammu

(Near Railhead Complex Opposite Petrol Pump, Jammu.)

(Ph/Fax: 0191 2470050)

(Mail ID: dlipimenu@gmail.com) (Website: www.ulbpannin.org)

Subject:-Appointment of First Appellate Authority (FAA) and Public Information Officer (PIO) in Directorate of Urban Local Bodies Jammu.

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that:-

- Sh Puneet Sharma, JKAS Director, Urban Local Bodies, Jammu shall be the First Appellate Authority (FAA) of Directorate of Urban Local Bodies, Jammu in term of Section 19(1) of Right to Information Act 2005.
- Ms. Maxiumn Gorkie, Deputy Director (Adm), Urban Local Bodies, Jammu shall be the Public Information Officer (PIO) of Directorate of Urban Local Bodies, Jammu in term of Section 5(1) of Right to Information Act 2005.
- All Chief Executive Officers/ Executive Officers of Municipal Councils/ Committees shall be the Public Information Officers of respective Municipal Councils/ Committees in terms of Section 5(1) of Right to Information Act 2005.

No:-DULBJ/2023/8135-37

Dated: - 9-1-2023

Director Urban Local Bodies, Jamora

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to Govt. H&UDD Civil Secretariat, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. All CEOs/ EOs Municipal Councils/ Committees for information.
- 3. Office order file.